



FOI REF:	15250
RESPONSE SENT:	24/02/2025

Request

This request is being made under the Freedom of Information Act.

1. As of 17/02/2025, how many planning officers do you employ?
2. How many did you employ at the start of the 2024/25 financial year?
3. How many did you employ at the start of the 2023/34 financial year?
4. How many did you employ at the start of the 2022/23 financial year?
5. How many did you employ at the start of the 2021/22 financial year?

Response

1. As of 17/02/2025, how many planning officers do you employ? **22**
2. How many did you employ at the start of the 2024/25 financial year? **23**
3. How many did you employ at the start of the 2023/34 financial year? **22**
4. How many did you employ at the start of the 2022/23 financial year? **21**
5. How many did you employ at the start of the 2021/22 financial year? **23**

